DM12-077



BOSTON - CHICAGO - LOS ANGELES

Phone: 781-708-6556 Fax: 866-338-1700 E-Mail: info@americannewenergy.com Web: www.americannewenergy.com

- To: Debra Howland
- From: Matthew Trombly
 - CC:
- Date: 3/19/12
 - Re: Initial App to Provide Natural Gas Aggregator Srvs

Debra Howland

Executive Director

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429



RE: ANE American New Energy, LLC - Initial application to provide natural gas aggregator services

Ms. Howland

Attached are the appropriate copies of our initial application to provide natural gas aggregator services in NH. In the past, our company has provided general energy consulting services in the state and is seeking to operate as an aggregator for competitive natural gas supply.

ANE American New Energy is an energy consulting group seeking to aid its clients in the transition to competitive natural gas supply as well as to identify and guide implementation of energy efficiency programs. Through a systematic evaluation approach, we are able to create solutions that offer the most comprehensive bottom line savings without disrupting our client's everyday business functions.

Thanking you in advance

MATTHEW TROMBLY

NEW HAMPSHIRE NATURAL GAS AGGREGATOR FORM FOR INITIAL APPLICATION (Pursuant to PUC 3006.02)

(1.) The legal name of the aggregator

ANE AMERICAN NEW ENERGY, LLC

(2) The aggregator's business address and principal place of business, telephone number, facsimile number, and email address;

23 Danbury Rd Nashua NH 03064 781-708-6556 866-338-1700 www.americannewenergy.com

(3) The names, titles, business addresses, telephone numbers and facsimile numbers of the aggregator's principal officers;

Matthew Trombly , President-23 Danbury Rd Nashua NH 03064 mtrombly@americannewenergy.com

Philip Trombly, VP of Sales – 23 Danbury Rd Nashua NH 03064 phil@americannewenergy.com

(4) The toll free telephone number of the customer service contact person;

Denise Trombly denisehr@americannewenergy.com 781-708-6556

(5) A copy of the aggregator's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state;

Please see attached

(6) List of CNGSs in New Hampshire through which the applicant intends to provide service:

> Hess Corporation
 > Sprague
 > Glacial Energy

(7) A statement that the aggregator is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the aggregator intends to represent; and

ANE American New Energy LLC is not representing any supplier interest and will operate as an independent agent.

(8) Except as provided in (d) below, payment of a filing fee of \$250.00.

A Check is attached, payable to NH Public Utilities Commission.

Applicant: ANE American New Energy LLC

Signed: _	N/n/2	
Print:	Marthen Thomphy	
Date:	3/10/12	
	/ / /	



Department of State

Corporation Division 107 North Main Street Concord, N.H. 03301-4989 603-271-3246



Enclosed is the acknowledgment copy of your Certificate of Formation. It acknowledges this office's receipt and filing of your documents.

Should you have any questions, you may contact the Corporation Division at the above number or email us at <u>corporate@sos.state.nh.us</u>. Please reference your Business ID # located in the filed section of the enclosed acknowledgement copy of Certificate of Formation.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs.

Regards,

New Hampshire Department of State Corporation Division

Business ID#: 643204

Filed Date Filed: 02/07/2011 Business ID: 643204 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

Form LLC-1

RSA 304-C:12

 Filing fee:
 \$50.00

 Fee for Form SRA:
 \$50.00

 Total fees
 \$100.00

 Use black print or type.

 Form must be single-sided, on 8½" x 11" paper;

 double sided copies will not be accepted.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THE UNDERSIGNED, UNDER THE NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAWS SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is ANE AMERICAN NEW ENERGY WC

SECOND: The nature of the primary business or purposes are <u>ENERGY CONSULTING</u>

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company's registered agent is Matthew Tromsh

and the street address, town/city (including zip code and post office box, if any) of its registered office is (agent's business address) <u>73</u> DANBURY RD NASHUA NH 0300 4

FOURTH: The latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve is _______ IN (201N 6

FIFTH: The management of the limited liability company ________ vested in a manager or managers.

SIXTH: The sale or offer for sale of any ownership interests in this business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act (RSA 421-B).

*Signature: Print or type name:	Matter Tranbly	
Title:	MANAGER	
	(Enter "manager" or "member")	
Date signed:	2/7/11	

*Must be signed by a manager; if no manager, must be signed by a member.

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporate Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic f

Mail fees	, DATED	AND	SIGN	ED ORIG	INAL	AND	FORM	S
of State	107 North	Main	Street	Concord	NH 0	3301-4	1080	



Form SRA – Addendum to Business Organization and Registration Forms Statement of Compliance with New Hampshire Securities Laws

Part I – Business Identification and Contact Information			
Business Name: ANE AMERICAN NEW ENERGY LLC			
Business Address (include city, state, zip): 23 DANBURY RD NASHUA NH 03864			
Telephone Number 603 201 0700 E-mail: MTROMBLY 2 C MAC, COM			
Contact Person: Matthew Trombly			
Contact Person Address (if different)			

Part II – Check <u>ONE</u> of the following items in Part II. If more than one item is checked, the form will be rejected. [PLEASE NOTE: Most small businesses registering in New Hampshire qualify for the exemption in Part II, Item 1 below. However, you must insure that your business meets all of the requirements spelled out in A), B), and C)]:

1. V Ownership interests in this business are exempt from the registration requirements of the state of New Hampshire because the business meets <u>ALL</u> of the following three requirements:

- A) This business has 10 or fewer owners; and
- B) Advertising relating to the sale of ownership interests has not been circulated; and
- C) Sales of ownership interests if any will be completed within 60 days of the formation of this business.

2. ____ This business will offer securities in New Hampshire under another exemption from registration or will notice file for federal covered securities. Enter the citation for the exemption or notice filing claimed -_____

3. ____ This business has registered or will register its securities for sale in New Hampshire. Enter the date the registration statement was or will be filed with the Bureau of Securities Regulation -

 This business was formed in a state other than New Hampshire and will not offer or sell securities in New Hampshire.

Part III - Check <u>ONE</u> of the following items in Part III:

1. This business is not being formed in New Hampshire.

2. ____ This business *is* being formed in New Hampshire and the registration document states that any sale or offer for sale of ownership interests in the business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act.

Part IV - Certification of Accuracy

(NOTE: The information in Part IV must be certified by: 1) <u>all</u> of the incorporators of a corporation to be formed; or 2) <u>an</u> executive officer of an existing corporation; or 3) <u>all</u> of the general partners or intended general partners of a limited partnership; or 4) <u>one or more</u> authorized members or managers of a limited liability company; or 5) <u>one or more</u> authorized partnership or foreign registered limited liability partnership.)

I (We) certify that the information provided in this form is true and complete. (Original signatures only)

Name (print): _	Matthew TRombly	Signature: Main
		Date signed:2/1/1/
Name (print): _		Signature:
		Date signed:
Name (print): _		Signature:
		Date signed:
	: t	



Department of State Corporation Division 107 North Main Street Concord, N.H. 03301-4989 603-271-3246



Enclosed is the acknowledgment copy of your Certificate of Formation. It acknowledges this office's receipt and filing of your documents.

Should you have any questions, you may contact the Corporation Division at the above number or email us at <u>corporate@sos.state.nh.us</u>. Please reference your Business ID # located in the filed section of the enclosed acknowledgement copy of Certificate of Formation.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs.

Regards,

New Hampshire Department of State Corporation Division

Business ID#: 643204

Filed Date Filed: 02/07/2011 Business ID: 643204 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

Form LLC-1 RSA 304-C:12

 Filing fee:
 \$50.00

 Fee for Form SRA:
 \$50.00

 Total fees
 \$100.00

 Use black print or type.

 Form must be single-sided, on 8½" x 11" paper; double sided copies will not be accepted.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THE UNDERSIGNED, UNDER THE NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAWS SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is ANE AMERICAN NEW ENERGY UC

SECOND: The nature of the primary business or purposes are <u>ENERGY</u> CONSULTING

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company's registered agent is Matthew Tromshy

and the street address, town/city (including zip code and post office box, if any) of its registered office is (agent's business address) _____ TJ DANBURY RD NASHUA with 03004

FOURTH: The latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve is _______

FIFTH: The management of the limited liability company ________ vested in a manager or managers.

SIXTH: The sale or offer for sale of any ownership interests in this business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act (RSA 421-B).

*Signature:	Mata	
Print or type name:	Matthew Trambly	
Title:	MANAGER	
	(Enter "manager" or "member")	
Date signed:	2/7/11	

*Must be signed by a manager; if no manager, must be signed by a member.

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporate Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic fe State of New Hampshire

Mail fees, DATED AND SIGNED ORIGINAL AND FORM S of State 107 North Main Street Concord NH 03301-4989



Form SRA – Addendum to Business Organization and Registration Forms Statement of Compliance with New Hampshire Securities Laws

Part I – Business Identification and Contact Information		
Business Name: ANE AMERICAN NEW ENERGY LLC		
Business Address (include city, state, zip): 23 DANBURY RD NASHUA NH 03064		
Telephone Number: 603 801 0700 E-mail: MTROMBLY 2 C MAC, COM		
Contact Person: Matthew Trombh		
Contact Person Address (if different):		

Part II – Check <u>ONE</u> of the following items in Part II. If more than one item is checked, the form will be rejected. [PLEASE NOTE: Most small businesses registering in New Hampshire qualify for the exemption in Part II, Item 1 below. However, you must insure that your business meets all of the requirements spelled out in A), B), and C)]:

Ownership interests in this business are exempt from the registration requirements of the state of New Hampshire because the business meets *ALL* of the following three requirements:

- A) This business has 10 or fewer owners; and
- B) Advertising relating to the sale of ownership interests has not been circulated; and
- C) Sales of ownership interests if any will be completed within 60 days of the formation of this business.

2. ____ This business will offer securities in New Hampshire under another exemption from registration or will notice file for federal covered securities. Enter the citation for the exemption or notice filing claimed - _____

3. ____ This business has registered or will register its securities for sale in New Hampshire. Enter the date the registration statement was or will be filed with the Bureau of Securities Regulation - _____.

4. ____ This business was formed in a state other than New Hampshire and will not offer or sell securities in New Hampshire.

Part III - Check ONE of the following items in Part III:

- 1. ____ This business is not being formed in New Hampshire.
- 2. <u>C</u> This business *is* being formed in New Hampshire and the registration document states that any sale or offer for sale of ownership interests in the business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act.

Part IV - Certification of Accuracy

(NOTE: The information in Part IV must be certified by: 1) <u>all</u> of the incorporators of a corporation to be formed; or 2) <u>an</u> executive officer of an existing corporation; or 3) <u>all</u> of the general partners or intended general partners of a limited partnership; or 4) <u>one or more</u> authorized members or managers of a limited liability company; or 5) <u>one or more</u> authorized partnership or foreign registered limited liability partnership.)

I (We) certify that the information provided in this form is true and complete. (Original signatures only)

Name (print):	Matthew Trombly	Signature: Main
		Date signed: $2/1/1$
Name (print):		Signature:
		Date signed:
Name (print):	: 1	Signature:
		Date signed:
	• •	
	· i	
	1 ;	

ANE AMERICAN NEW ENERGY LLC

BY-LAWS

Offices

- Section 1. Principle Office shall be located in the City of Nashua, NH 03064 at 23 Danbury Rd
- Section 2. Registered Office of the corporation shall be located in the City of Nashua, NH 03064 at 23 Danbury Rd

Board Of Directors

- Section 1. The Comapny and its affairs shall be controlled by its Board of Directors.
- Section 2. The Company shall have two members of the Board Of Directors:
 - 1. Matthew Trombly President & CEO
 - 2. Philip Trombly Vice President/Director of Sales
- Section 3. No other Directors shall be elected or appointed without full agreement by and between existing Board of Directors.

Scope of Work

Section 1. American New Energy is an energy consultant focused on helping its clients identify energy cost savings solutions on both the demand and supply side of their bill. Our primary focus will be on brokering electricity supply in deregulated markets and completing general energy efficiency retrofits with applications such as lighting, controls and energy management.

<u>Stock</u>

Section 1. Company has issued 10,000,000 shares of common stock to shareholders as described below:

Matthew Trombly: 10,000,000

Section 2. Company stock may be sold at the sole discretion of Matthew Trombly.

14

Meetings

- Section 1. Meetings may be called by either member of the Board of Directors with 72 hours notices. Should a member not be able to attend such meeting, member may provide 2 alternate times within 72 hours of originally scheduled meeting time.
- Sections 2. Special meetings may be made on short notice should the Board of Directors be available to meet.

Record Keeping

Section 1. Matthew Trombly shall keep all records of the business, its practices and its dealing with its customers. Records shall be kept at a location of his choosing and shared with other members at his discretion.